
2025 University of Massachusetts Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-34-1   Conf: 7-23   Home: 5-14   Away: 9-19-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (430)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (1), Hanson (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Sullivan (2), Tirado (2),
McCarthy (1), Toth (1), Travisano (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Toth (10), Kolben (8), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (6), O'Connor 2, Blanchard 1, Jensen 1, Middleton 1, Powers 1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (193-250), Kolben (58-70), Toth (38-54), Powers (23-29), O'Connor (21-28), Sliwkowski (9-9),
McDonough (8-10), Terwilliger (8-9), Jensen (6-8), Thomason (5-9), Aceto (4-5), Levine (4-7), Campbell (3-4), Blanchard (2-2), Merritt (2-
2), Houghton (1-1), Masteralexis (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hanson, Carter .303 48-48 185 34 56 14 0 7 43 91 .492 24 5 43 1 .394 2 1 5-8 101 4 8 .929
24 Travisano, Matt .291 41-38 134 24 39 4 0 0 20 43 .321 27 9 44 2 .434 3 1 6-7 43 104 6 .961
7 Tirado, Anthony .287 48-45 178 44 51 9 0 4 27 72 .404 26 15 39 2 .420 0 2 17-25 118 11 5 .963
11 Beverly, Jack .265 47-47 166 35 44 11 0 8 39 79 .476 37 4 52 2 .403 4 2 2-2 95 53 10 .937
2 Sullivan, Braden .260 44-44 154 29 40 10 0 4 20 62 .403 23 11 31 2 .387 3 1 5-6 96 112 5 .977
31 Willi, Marc .244 42-41 135 17 33 4 0 5 19 52 .385 18 6 40 1 .358 0 3 0-0 291 8 4 .987
37 Schnupp, Kevin .667 3-0 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 McCarthy, Reece .314 32-23 86 13 27 4 1 0 10 33 .384 14 1 26 1 .416 0 1 2-4 4 3 1 .875
42 Dolan, Gill .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
44 Bonior, Vance .250 7-0 4 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 1 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Muñoz, Jared .247 30-23 81 13 20 4 0 2 15 30 .370 11 10 9 2 .398 1 0 4-4 15 2 1 .944
5 Toth, Michael .241 28-26 87 17 21 6 0 2 11 33 .379 12 4 20 2 .356 1 0 5-6 165 25 3 .984
16 O'Brien, Gavin .237 28-15 59 12 14 6 0 1 7 23 .390 10 1 21 0 .347 2 0 1-3 31 0 2 .939
9 Kolben, Ryan .202 30-28 99 20 20 6 0 2 9 32 .323 13 5 33 0 .325 0 2 3-3 175 20 7 .965
23 Schroeder, Mitchell .196 26-12 56 4 11 2 0 1 4 16 .286 8 0 16 1 .297 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
4 Hill, Sam .177 30-24 79 10 14 2 0 2 11 22 .278 7 6 22 3 .290 1 0 3-4 41 2 3 .935
1 Zaetta, Zack .176 17-3 17 7 3 0 0 0 3 3 .176 5 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
3 Peters, Jack .150 30-20 60 7 9 2 0 0 9 11 .183 7 1 26 0 .250 0 8 0-0 19 57 5 .938
8 Hoog, Kyle .050 15-4 20 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .050 2 1 10 0 .174 0 2 3-5 8 1 0 1.000
Totals .253 49-49 1607 293 407 85 1 38 251 608 .378 246 81 438 19 .376 18 24 56-77 1237 448 73 .958
Opponents .316 49-49 1676 447 530 107 11 70 403 869 .518 297 103 328 18 .442 29 21 97-126 1274 389 62 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Middleton, Andrew 0.00 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 11.2 1 0 0 11 29 0 0 0 .029 1 0 0 0 0
40 Powers, Callen 5.38 3-5 14 14 1 0-0 0 72.0 79 54 43 29 52 16 2 14 .271 5 13 1 3 1
29 Campbell, Austin 6.35 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 5 4 7 7 2 0 3 .261 1 4 0 0 0
21 Thomason, Ben 6.53 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 20.2 18 20 15 23 17 2 1 2 .257 8 4 2 1 3
41 Masteralexis, Justin 6.97 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 8 8 2 10 2 0 1 .282 1 2 0 0 2
15 Aceto, Michael 7.23 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 1 23.2 27 21 19 9 16 4 0 5 .290 3 8 0 1 1
18 O'Connor, Robbie 7.71 2-9 14 14 0 0-0 0 67.2 90 65 58 38 37 13 3 9 .328 1 20 1 4 2
44 Bonior, Vance 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 4 2 4 3 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
39 Belliveau, Sam 9.07 1-6 12 10 1 0-0 0 43.2 64 49 44 22 24 12 0 10 .348 1 10 0 3 2
13 Terwilliger, Dylan 9.19 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 28 22 16 14 10 6 1 2 .394 1 3 0 1 1
36 Merritt, Adam 9.50 0-2 15 1 0 0-0 1 18.0 23 19 19 20 25 9 0 4 .303 2 4 0 2 0
17 Sliwkowski, Drew 9.56 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 1 16.0 19 19 17 24 20 5 0 0 .288 4 4 1 1 0
33 McDonough, Bobby 10.09 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 1 30.1 43 43 34 22 17 11 1 4 .368 5 9 0 6 6
30 Jensen, Mikey 11.47 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 34 32 31 22 19 8 1 4 .351 2 4 2 5 2
22 Levine, Jack 11.72 2-4 15 0 0 0-0 0 35.1 51 51 46 37 35 8 2 7 .342 6 8 1 1 1
6 Houghton, Andrew 17.18 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 13 7 8 1 1 0 1 .316 3 4 1 0 0
43 Blanchard, JJ 18.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 25 21 18 7 5 5 0 3 .490 0 5 0 1 0
Totals 8.36 14-34 174 49 2 0 5 412.1 530 447 383 297 328 107 11 70 .316 44 103 9 29 21
Opponents 5.36 34-14 193 49 2 2 9 424.2 407 293 253 246 438 85 1 38 .253 47 81 4 18 24



2025 University of Massachusetts Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 O'Connor, Robbie 19 4 15 0 1.000 1 21 7 .750 0 0
23 Schroeder, Mitchell 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hoog, Kyle 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zaetta, Zack 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Terwilliger, Dylan 4 2 2 0 1.000 2 8 1 .889 0 0
30 Jensen, Mikey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
37 Schnupp, Kevin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Masteralexis, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Blanchard, JJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Middleton, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Aceto, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
36 Merritt, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Dolan, Gill 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Willi, Marc 303 291 8 4 .987 25 0 0 — 0 0
5 Toth, Michael 193 165 25 3 .984 0 38 16 .704 10 0
2 Sullivan, Braden 213 96 112 5 .977 21 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kolben, Ryan 202 175 20 7 .965 0 58 12 .829 8 0
7 Tirado, Anthony 134 118 11 5 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Travisano, Matt 153 43 104 6 .961 13 0 0 — 0 0
27 Muñoz, Jared 18 15 2 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 O'Brien, Gavin 33 31 0 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Peters, Jack 81 19 57 5 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Beverly, Jack 158 95 53 10 .937 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hill, Sam 46 41 2 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hanson, Carter 113 101 4 8 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 McCarthy, Reece 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sliwkowski, Drew 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
22 Levine, Jack 8 3 3 2 .750 0 4 3 .571 0 0
40 Powers, Callen 8 2 4 2 .750 0 23 6 .793 0 0
6 Houghton, Andrew 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Belliveau, Sam 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 McDonough, Bobby 7 0 4 3 .571 0 8 2 .800 0 0
21 Thomason, Ben 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 4 .556 0 0
29 Campbell, Austin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
44 Bonior, Vance 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1758 1237 448 73 .958 83 193 57 .772 18 0
Opponents 1725 1274 389 62 .964 103 112 40 .737 24 0


